

Kingert Jarany

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 08 Series of 2024

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the "Guidelines on the Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A) Article IV, Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

	NAME OF REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO.
1	ANTONIO, HANNAH LUCERO	LUCAS, DEREK KYLE MENDEZ	26301
2	BULLAG, CHRIS IRVIN LIBRADILLA	CASTILLO, GLO-ANN MALINAO	14291
3	CUYOS, HAZEL BRIONES	QUIJANO, EBEYE JANE PANTALEON	33783
4	DELA CRUZ, MARY KRIS DACLAN	RIVERA, JEFFREY BATOBALONOS	26895
5	NIOCIÑA, RANIE SABARITA	DALMACIO, MICHAEL ACHAS	32358
6	NOLASCO, CECILE IBARRA	NOLASCO, ARNOLD GAMBOA	20389
7	NOLASCO, SHABAK NARCIS IBARRA	NOLASCO, ARNOLD GAMBOA	20389
8	QUIJANO, JENAIDO SINANGOTE	QUIJANO, EBEYE JANE PANTALEON	33783
9	SABANG, ANA MARIE VILLA	QUIJANO, EBEYE JANE PANTALEON	33783
10	SUICO, HELEN CUMBA	QUIJANO, EBEYE JANE PANTALEON	33783
11	YGOT, HERO JOIST BADO	ARCENA, EUGENIO SOLITARIO	24947

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their respective applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 10th day of January 2024.

RAFAEL M. FAJARDO

Member

Member

JOSE ARMOLD M. TAN

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairperson

TORRES-BANAAG PILAR M Member

VACANT Member

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc

Manila, 1008 Philippines

www.prc.gov.ph

Philippine International Convention Center Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines ATTESTED BY:

Atty. Lovelika T. Bautista Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

CHARITO A. ZAMORA Chairperson

CUETO, JR JOS imissioner

